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PVSL 2015 Winter Championships - 1/24/2015 to 1/25/2015

Results - Session 4  13 & 18
 
#51  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFSC1 2:11.62   32.0

Skala, Lauren 14 Gormally, Katie 14

Mendrala, Aleksei 13 VanZandt, Samantha 13

33.07 37.86 26.4334.26

ASHS-NE2 2:13.59   26.0

Bergeron, Allison 14 Hellyar, Eilis 14

Bolduc, Cailyn 14 Peterson, Nicolette 14

36.26 35.69 29.6931.95

ABSST3 2:15.34   24.0

Vacchi, Ella 13 Birks, Jenna 13

Beaumont, Nicole 13 Oberg, Nicole 14

35.27 40.34 28.4831.25

ASSST-NE4 2:18.16   22.0

Schabot, Nicole 14 McCarthy, Nichole 14

Rogers, Erica 13 Major, Nia 14

35.68 36.61 22.5943.28

ALUD-NE5 2:23.17   20.0

Axas, Ania 13 Martin, Hannah 14

Teixeira, Lauren 14 Begin, Molly 13

35.84 42.09 35.9729.27

BFSC6 2:23.34   18.0

Baskin, Lauren 13 Hickson, Sofia 13

Pelletier, Caitlyn 13 Beaupre, Grace 14

37.82 44.69 28.9131.92

ALAC7 2:23.73   14.0

Barrett, Casey 14 Lemire, Sophie 13

Martin, Madeline 13 Joyce, Caitlyn 13

32.73 44.96 33.6632.38

BSHS-NE8 2:34.02   10.0

Guberow, Luiza 13 Cox, Baylee 14

Moriarty, Anna 14 Geitz, Olivia 13

39.00 43.91 35.0036.11

APSST-NE9 2:34.20   8.0

White, Alexa 13 Rivera, Alexis 14

Sullivan, Alexa 14 Martin, Emma 13

38.07 46.82 28.0941.22

ARAPID-NE10 2:36.96   6.0

Drumm, Erin 14 Sturmer, Casey 14

Sullivan, Maggie 14 Steinberg, Grady 13

45.76 37.78 36.7736.65

ACHA-NE11 2:39.82   4.0

Alekseyenko, Diana 13 Crochiere, Caitlyn 13

Kilmer, Amber 13 Chapin, Deanna 13

40.94 46.41 36.9035.57

BATST-NE12 2:41.28   2.0

DeAngelis, Sam 14 Maradiaga, Shinny 14

Labich, Grace 13 Bailey, Mandy 13

38.87 46.06 32.5143.84

BLAC13 2:41.83

Joyce, Carolyn 13 Granado, Julia 13

Cardaropoli, Vanessa 13 Walt, Lauren 14

43.75 41.56 37.8538.67

AWSST-NE14 2:45.47

McAdam, Jaelyn 14 Blair, Alyssa 13

Brassil, Meghan 14 Verdon, Danielle 14

44.50 40.77 35.4744.73

CFSC--- DQ

Wilson, Madeleine 13 Tomlinson, Laura 13

O'Keefe, Julia 13 Allard, Kelsey 13

42.06 41.39 29.9736.01

BWSST-NE--- DQ

Maxfield, Samantha 14 Bazukin, Elza 13

Pastore, Chloe 14 McGurn, Elkie 14

49.52 51.89 39.8045.22

AATST-NE--- DQ

Richardson, Payson 13 Liang, Mina 13

Thibault, Maggie 13 Thomas-Paquin, Aidan 13

35.63 33.80 30.9530.37

 
#52  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABSST1 2:02.65   32.0

Chumbley, Chris 13 LaClair, Ben 14

Soutier, Noah 13 Hassan, Kareem 13

29.83 30.71 27.5534.56

AAGA2 2:03.81   26.0

Privedenyuk, Shama 13 Wheat, John 14

Norris, Matthew 13 Welch, Nathan 13

34.68 31.14 28.2129.78

AATST-NE3 2:07.07   24.0

James, Samuel 13 Loeung Coleman, Viseth 14

Ben-Chaim, Yonatan 14 Labich, Noah 13

33.91 40.15 26.3526.66

AFSC4 2:07.53   22.0

Karpinski, Sebastian 14 Dzierzgowski, Eric 14

Konstantakos, Chase 13 Kumiega, Filip 13

32.53 35.60 31.4627.94

AELM5 2:12.01   20.0

Nguyen, Truong 13 Cheffer, Ethan 13

Nguyen, Anh 13 Oldenburg, Owen 13

32.09 38.93 29.1431.85

ASHS-NE6 2:18.69   18.0

Parenteau, John 13 Kelliher, Anthony 13

Gagne, Will 13 Barnish, Cameron 13

38.48 39.41 30.7730.03

AWSST-NE7 2:20.61   14.0

Bonifacio, Benjamin 14 Florence, Liam 14

Kressler, Nic 14 Thompson, Joshua 13

37.99 38.81 33.3830.43

AMBF-NE8 2:20.72   10.0

Porter, Riley 13 Dragicevich, Nick 14

Bradley, Cameron 13 Downham, Morgan 13

38.10 37.66 34.1530.81

ASSST-NE9 2:25.65   8.0

Harrington, Griffin 13 Rudder, Cameren 14

Hinds, Solomon 14 Bradley, Jaykwon 13

45.81 43.47 30.1726.20

BELM10 2:25.79   6.0

Sarnelli, Andrew 13 Fisk, Matthew 13

Zheng, Jeffrey 13 Gelin, Joseph 13

35.21 40.49 32.2437.85

ALUD-NE11 2:30.62   4.0

True, Joshua 13 Wehner, Adam 13

Picard, Matt 14 Bronson, Joshua 13

48.40 38.86 29.7133.65

AMON-NE12 2:30.68   2.0

Richardson, Tyler 14 Nodell, Ryan 13

Wilson, Jack 14 Bruneau, Nathan 14

40.25 37.11 39.5033.82

BAGA--- DQ

Lyne, Evan 13 Kasperek, Adam 13

Jones, Hunter 14 Snow, Andrew 13

42.42 51.17 34.3739.53

 
#53  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFSC1 1:57.05   32.0

Kelly, Kaitlyn 16 Hayes, Brooklynn 15

Quinn, Lauren 17 Felchner, Christina 17

31.24 31.47 26.5027.84

AATST-NE2 2:04.79   26.0

Sullivan, Joslyn 18 Connor, Josie 15

Hennessey, Gyselle 15 Logan, Sadie 16

30.32 35.28 26.4832.71

AWSST-NE3 2:09.72   24.0

Eastham, Tori 16 Scott, Megan 17

Cloutier, Courtney 17 Foley, Karissa 18

30.95 36.71 31.9030.16

ABSST4 2:09.96   22.0

Endress, Aubrey 15 Maloof, Julia 17

Mazza, Julia 18 Beaudet, Miranda 17

33.76 36.33 30.1929.68

BFSC5 2:10.87   20.0

Baskin, Emily 17 Scully, Nora 15

Avery, Catherine 17 Baker, Jordan 15

35.15 37.16 27.8030.76

ALUD-NE6 2:18.93   18.0

Taylor, Andrea 17 Potorski, Abby 15

Valadas, Isabella 16 Silva, Alex 15

31.38 37.86 30.6139.08

BLUD-NE7 2:36.29   14.0

Malaquias, Julia 15 Lauzon, Jessica 15

Hill, Zoe 16 Silva, Arianna 15

39.15 42.21 34.1140.82

ACHA-NE8 2:37.75   10.0

Terkelsen, Jessica 16 Kaczor, Wiktoria 15

Tedeschi, Jennifer 16 Wegrzyn, Kayla 15

43.93 41.63

 
#54  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFSC1 1:46.99   32.0

Adamski, David 16 Angel, Luis 16

Tomlinson, Karl 16 Webber, James 18

28.36 30.04 22.6325.96

AATST-NE2 1:51.07   26.0

Carkhuff, Hunter 17 Lin, Calvin 16

Klepacki, Marc 17 Braun, Samson 18

29.61 32.01 24.5924.86

AAGA3 1:51.62   24.0

Shapovalov, Victor 15 Wheat, David 15

Welch, David 16 Shea, Joshua 16

27.84 31.05 26.6426.09
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(#54  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay)

AWSST-NE4 1:54.26   22.0

Labbe, Matt 17 Kressler, Zack 16

Blair, John 17 Lisovskiy, Stan 15

30.30 32.94 24.9626.06

AMON-NE5 2:03.16   20.0

Pennington, Connor 15 Leyburn, Mike 15

Hedspeth, Tim 15 Bruneau, Patrick 16

29.12 31.43 31.7230.89

APSST-NE6 2:20.09   18.0

Rivera, Xavier 15 Bachand, Jonah 15

Dean, Bryan 17 Ollari, Nicholas 17

37.13 41.01 30.6131.34

BWSST-NE--- DQ

Dion, Philip 15 Pinter, Zachary 17

Donovan, Nicholas 17 Jerard, Thomas 17

36.32 32.62 26.3426.91

BFSC--- DQ

Normoyle, Jack 16 Wietsma, Matt 15

Allard, Andrew 16 Peters, Jacob 15

29.63 39.25 26.7429.37

 
#55  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LUD-NE 13Axas, Ania1 2:24.61   16.0

29.79 37.69 33.8043.33

ATST-NE 13Thibault, Maggie2 2:27.12   13.0

32.59 36.74 34.8742.92

BSST 13Beaumont, Nicole3 2:41.30   12.0

33.62 41.58 38.6747.43

SHS-NE 14Hellyar, Eilis4 2:43.92   11.0

37.35 43.30 37.0346.24

FSC 13Ranck, Olivia5 3:00.58   10.0

38.72 44.40 41.0556.41

FSC 13O'Keefe, Julia6 3:03.52   9.0

38.59 48.64 41.3954.90

SSST-NE 13Arsenault, Kiley7 3:05.13   7.0

40.89 49.15 40.1854.91

ATST-NE 14Lee, Becca8 3:06.00   5.0

43.46 48.48 41.2352.83

ATST-NE 13Labich, Grace9 3:18.44   4.0

46.23 48.85 47.5755.79

WSST-NE 14Brassil, Meghan10 3:21.53   3.0

46.56 51.65 43.231:00.09

ATST-NE 14Maradiaga, Shinny11 3:30.45   2.0

48.06 53.96 45.981:02.45

RAPID-NE 14Drumm, Erin12 4:08.78   1.0

54.32 56.74 53.171:24.55

LAC 13Lemire, Sophie--- DQ

43.63 48.37 42.2654.34

 
#56  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSST-NE 14Hinds, Solomon1 2:20.47   16.0

27.97 35.79 31.8144.90

AGA 13Norris, Matthew2 2:26.42   13.0

32.38 38.04 32.4243.58

ATST-NE 13Labich, Noah3 2:27.00   12.0

33.16 36.31 32.0045.53

FSC 14Karpinski, Sebastian4 2:27.23   11.0

32.18 37.38 33.0544.62

FSC 14Dzierzgowski, Eric5 2:32.22   10.0

34.31 39.03 34.5444.34

WSST-NE 14Kressler, Nic6 2:35.36   9.0

33.62 40.32 34.2047.22

BSST 13Hassan, Kareem7 2:41.50   7.0

35.35 41.21 34.7050.24

BSST 13Sherson, Kagan8 2:41.85   5.0

34.50 41.82 35.4650.07

MBF-NE 13Bradley, Cameron9 2:43.58   4.0

31.75 43.50 38.6349.70

RAPID-NE 13Porter, Dylan10 2:53.58   3.0

36.34 45.64 40.5151.09

WSST-NE 14Florence, Liam11 2:53.68   2.0

38.00 46.93 39.5549.20

LUD-NE 14Picard, Matt12 2:55.62   1.0

36.77 44.85 39.0954.91

PSST-NE 13Wilson, Robert13 2:59.21

37.48 48.21 44.1249.40

LUD-NE 13Wehner, Adam14 3:02.72

40.02 50.15 41.6150.94

AGA 14Jones, Hunter15 3:13.37

42.86 48.99 45.9555.57

PSST-NE 13Yetts, Jared--- DQ

37.50 48.38 43.2250.41

 
#57  Girls 15-18 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FSC 17Quinn, Lauren1 2:18.28   16.0

29.07 34.44 32.4742.30

ATST-NE 18Sullivan, Joslyn2 2:26.16   13.0

31.40 35.99 34.4544.32

ATST-NE 16Logan, Sadie3 2:28.11   12.0

31.86 36.00 34.7045.55

WSST-NE 17Scott, Megan4 2:31.08   11.0

32.78 38.94 34.5544.81

PSST-NE 16North, Brittany5 2:36.37   10.0

31.86 38.32 37.1049.09

BSST 17Maloof, Julia6 2:39.36   9.0

34.39 42.84 38.6443.49

FSC 17Avery, Catherine7 2:41.52   7.0

33.05 42.28 37.7448.45

CHA-NE 15Kaczor, Wiktoria8 2:44.74   5.0

38.61 44.05 38.8343.25

LUD-NE 15Silva, Alex9 2:56.21   4.0

39.71 45.25 37.0854.17

LUD-NE 16Hill, Zoe10 3:00.76   3.0

43.46 47.30 43.5546.45

CHA-NE 16Tedeschi, Jennifer11 3:04.27   2.0

40.92 47.20 42.8153.34

LUD-NE 15Lauzon, Jessica12 3:30.61   1.0

53.79 51.00 52.2353.59

 
#58  Boys 15-18 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ATST-NE 17Klepacki, Marc1 2:12.13   16.0

26.40 32.28 31.7541.70

AGA 15Shapovalov, Victor2 2:15.87   13.0

28.98 33.32 31.8241.75

ATST-NE 18Braun, Samson3 2:18.87   12.0

30.90 33.75 31.7642.46

AGA 16Welch, David4 2:20.14   11.0

28.48 36.34 32.4142.91

WSST-NE 16Kressler, Zack5 2:21.81   10.0

29.97 36.68 33.2141.95

ATST-NE 16Lin, Calvin6 2:22.79   9.0

30.48 36.50 33.6142.20

FSC 16Angel, Luis7 2:29.63   7.0

30.97 39.78 38.0540.83

MON-NE 15Hedspeth, Tim8 2:33.90   5.0

32.74 38.63 34.5348.00

CHA-NE 15Carlson, Christopher9 2:34.06   4.0

31.12 40.20 35.8946.85

SSST-NE 16Taylor, Jordan10 2:44.48   3.0

31.24 40.92 39.6552.67

 
#59  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FSC 14Skala, Lauren1 2:13.62   16.0

29.75 33.27 35.3835.22

SHS-NE 14Bergeron, Allison2 2:19.92   13.0

31.29 35.07 36.9736.59

FSC 14Maziarz, Alexandrea3 2:24.93   12.0

34.28 37.60 35.8837.17

AGA 13Longhi, Sarah4 2:25.97   11.0

33.85 38.04 35.8538.23

SHS-NE 14Peterson, Nicolette5 2:26.15   10.0

31.84 36.37 38.4939.45

ELM 13Iaocobucci, Sofia6 2:27.42   9.0

33.44 37.75 37.3938.84

BSST 13Vacchi, Ella7 2:29.60   7.0

33.73 37.89 38.7939.19

LUD-NE 14Martin, Hannah8 2:29.98   5.0

34.32 39.05 37.4039.21

CHA-NE 13Crochiere, Caitlyn9 2:30.70   4.0

32.81 37.95 39.4640.48

BSST 13Cooper, Jasmine10 2:32.22   3.0

34.21 38.79 38.4240.80

FSC 13Poindexter, Gabrielle11 2:32.30   2.0

33.45 37.87 39.9441.04

LUD-NE 14Teixeira, Lauren12 2:32.86   1.0

33.94 39.46 1:19.52

FSC 13Pelletier, Caitlyn13 2:33.11

33.78 38.53 39.1441.66

ATST-NE 13Thomas-Paquin, Aidan14 2:36.06

35.06 38.98 1:22.02

SHS-NE 14Moriarty, Anna15 2:45.35

34.94 42.49 43.7444.18

ELM 14Collins, Abigail16 2:46.63

37.43 42.80 42.2944.11
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(#59  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free)

LAC 13Lemire, Sophie17 2:49.54

38.28 42.36 43.6245.28

WSST-NE 14Verdon, Danielle18 2:50.47

39.66 44.58 40.9945.24

BSST 13Elias, Josephine19 2:57.08

39.87 43.67 1:33.79

ELM 13O'Connor, Cassidy20 2:58.65

37.17 44.26 47.5749.65

FSC 13Hanna, Jessica21 2:58.68

37.60 44.70 48.0948.29

RAPID-NE 13Steinberg, Grady22 3:15.30

43.09 49.83 49.1253.26

 
#60  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSST 14LaClair, Ben1 1:49.71   16.0

25.24 27.96 27.7428.77

ATST-NE 13James, Samuel2 2:22.88   13.0

32.25 36.49 36.5437.60

SHS-NE 13Kelliher, Anthony3 2:23.22   12.0

33.17 35.74 36.7337.58

ELM 13Oldenburg, Owen4 2:24.85   11.0

33.35 37.24 36.9037.36

BSST 13Soutier, Noah5 2:29.46   10.0

35.40 37.49 37.9838.59

SHS-NE 13Barnish, Cameron6 2:37.12   9.0

36.29 41.07 1:19.76

MBF-NE 13Porter, Riley7 2:38.09   7.0

34.18 40.02 40.7343.16

ELM 13Sarnelli, Andrew8 2:40.06   5.0

35.07 41.15 40.7143.13

MON-NE 14Richardson, Tyler9 2:40.67   4.0

35.68 43.01 38.5943.39

PSST-NE 13Tremblay, Collin10 2:47.40   3.0

AGA 13Lyne, Evan11 2:47.55   2.0

35.11 44.50 41.6746.27

BSST 13Mayo, Zachary12 2:47.84   1.0

35.48 39.69 48.2044.47

MBF-NE 13Roma, Jiro13 2:58.98

36.39 44.87 48.7748.95

BSST 13Gonsalves, Damin14 3:14.83

39.62 49.43 53.0352.75

 
#61  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FSC 16Kelly, Kaitlyn1 2:04.13   16.0

29.73 31.93 30.1832.29

WSST-NE 16Eastham, Tori2 2:04.20   13.0

29.32 31.94 30.9831.96

MBF-NE 15Hager-Stone, Rylie3 2:10.81   12.0

29.89 32.54 34.6633.72

FSC 17Baskin, Emily4 2:21.82   11.0

31.88 35.36 37.6136.97

AGA 18Welch, Sarah5 2:33.91   10.0

33.35 38.56 41.0840.92

LUD-NE 16Valadas, Isabella6 2:37.87   9.0

37.71 39.94 39.4140.81

AGA 17Nasiatka, Emily7 2:38.11   7.0

33.97 41.85 37.4944.80

BSST 15Prejsner, Anna8 2:38.64   5.0

36.57 41.39 38.7541.93

LUD-NE 15Silva, Arianna9 2:50.28   4.0

38.03 42.50 43.7446.01

ELM 17Rutz, Jenna10 2:54.87   3.0

35.83 40.58 50.1548.31

CHA-NE 16Terkelsen, Jessica11 2:56.16   2.0

37.58 43.97 47.7146.90

 
#62  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AGA 15Wheat, David1 1:55.92   16.0

26.71 29.41 29.0230.78

FSC 16Adamski, David2 1:56.10   13.0

26.35 28.70 30.6430.41

MBF-NE 17Fritz, Jay3 2:06.21   12.0

27.81 31.00 34.3633.04

MON-NE 16Nodell, Matt4 2:06.77   11.0

27.39 31.92 33.1734.29

WSST-NE 17Jerard, Thomas5 2:06.82   10.0

28.45 32.15 32.1334.09

ATST-NE 15Albertine, Solomon6 2:06.94   9.0

28.47 32.17 33.1333.17

BSST 16Wright, Cameron7 2:10.43   7.0

30.71 33.30 32.6633.76

CHA-NE 15Gagnon, Collin8 2:13.53   5.0

30.67 33.73 33.8535.28

AGA 16Shea, Joshua9 2:17.88   4.0

30.93 34.89 34.7637.30

BSST 17Stratton, Nick10 2:31.75   3.0

31.83 37.75 41.1341.04

ATST-NE 15Kramer, Noah11 2:39.25   2.0

36.52 40.45 40.2442.04

 
#63  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FSC 13VanZandt, Samantha1 27.59   16.0

LAC 14Barrett, Casey2 27.77   13.0

SSST-NE 14McCarthy, Nichole3 28.49   12.0

BSST 14Oberg, Nicole4 28.70   11.0

LAC 13Martin, Madeline5 29.01   10.0

WSST-NE 13Blair, Alyssa6 29.04   9.0

SHS-NE 14Bolduc, Cailyn7 29.08   7.0

FSC 14Beaupre, Grace8 29.36   5.0

FSC 14Gormally, Katie9 29.44   4.0

CHA-NE 13Kilmer, Amber10 29.63   3.0

FSC 13Mendrala, Aleksei11 29.77   2.0

FSC 13Allard, Kelsey12 29.88   1.0

ATST-NE 13Richardson, Payson13 29.90

BSST 13Zina, Mary14 30.49

FSC 13Baskin, Lauren15 30.55

FSC 13Murdoch, Grace16 30.80

SSST-NE 14Major, Nia17 30.94

PSST-NE 13Martin, Emma18 31.23

FSC 13Vitek, Brandyn19 31.49

FSC 13Grout, Olivia20 32.61

LAC 13Joyce, Carolyn21 32.83

ATST-NE 13Bailey, Mandy22 32.90

SSST-NE 13Rogers, Erica23 33.20

CHA-NE 13Alekseyenko, Diana24 33.53

LAC 13Joyce, Caitlyn25 33.99

FSC 13Tomlinson, Laura26 34.01

SSST-NE 13De la Cruz, Isargy27 34.21

ATST-NE 14DeAngelis, Sam28 34.27

SHS-NE 13Guberow, Luiza29 34.44

SHS-NE 14Leone, Megan30 34.70

PSST-NE 14Sullivan, Alexa31 34.71

SHS-NE 13Geitz, Olivia32 34.78

LUD-NE 14Chisholm, Brooke33 35.31

LUD-NE 13Begin, Molly34 35.41

LAC 13Quiros, Sky35 35.53

MON-NE 13Roberts, Lizzie36 35.63

WSST-NE 14McAdam, Jaelyn37 35.68

FSC 13McConnell, Grace38 35.90

LUD-NE 13Alvarenga, Haillie39 36.07

FSC 13Smith, Caleigh40 36.31

PSST-NE 14Rivera, Alexis41 37.40

LAC 13Granado, Julia42 37.57

CHA-NE 13Chapin, Deanna43 38.02

FSC 14Baker, Samantha44 38.68

LAC 14Walt, Lauren45 38.73

FSC 13Long, Marina46 38.87

FSC 13Kierkla, Anna47 38.88

WSST-NE 13Bazukin, Elza48 40.68

WSST-NE 14McGurn, Elkie49 41.50

FSC 13DeGuglielmo, Chiara50 42.05

SHS-NE 13Basnet, Aurora51 43.15

WSST-NE 14Maxfield, Samantha52 43.41

 
#64  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AGA 14Wheat, John1 24.40   16.0

BSST 13Chumbley, Chris2 24.98   13.0

FSC 13Konstantakos, Chase3 25.09   12.0

ATST-NE 14Ben-Chaim, Yonatan4 25.19   11.0

SSST-NE 14Hinds, Solomon5 25.68   10.0

ELM 13Nguyen, Truong6 26.75   9.0

MON-NE 14Wilson, Jack7 27.04   7.0

AGA 13Privedenyuk, Shama8 27.65   5.0

ATST-NE 13Polino, Antonio9 28.33   4.0

AGA 13Welch, Nathan10 28.84   3.0

SHS-NE 13Gagne, Will11 28.94   2.0

WSST-NE 14Bonifacio, Benjamin12 28.96   1.0

ELM 13Nguyen, Anh13 29.65

MBF-NE 14Dragicevich, Nick14 29.77

LUD-NE 13Bronson, Joshua15 30.33

SSST-NE 13Bradley, Jaykwon16 30.54

LAC 13Gonyea, Tyler17 30.86

CHA-NE 14Warzybok, Gregory18 30.93

ELM 13Gelin, Joseph19 32.25

AGA 13Lyne, Evan*20 32.36

SSST-NE 14Rudder, Cameren*20 32.36
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Results - Session 4  13 & 18
(#64  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free)

FSC 13Kumiega, Filip22 32.47

FSC 14Adamski, Christopher23 32.58

MBF-NE 13Downham, Morgan24 33.61

AGA 14Zampiceni, Dominic25 33.68

WSST-NE 13Thompson, Joshua26 33.76

SSST-NE 13Banas, Riley27 33.77

MBF-NE 13Sibley, Zach28 34.82

AGA 13Snow, Andrew29 34.84

FSC 13Franco, David30 35.86

LUD-NE 13True, Joshua31 36.25

SSST-NE 13Harrington, Griffin32 36.79

FSC 14Dion, Matthew33 37.36

MON-NE 14Bruneau, Nathan34 40.89

LUD-NE 13Efe, Gunaydin35 42.01

AGA 13Saravanan, Pranav36 51.62

 
#65  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FSC 17Felchner, Christina1 26.68   16.0

ATST-NE 16Logan, Sadie2 27.25   13.0

ATST-NE 18Sullivan, Joslyn3 27.51   12.0

FSC 15Scully, Nora4 27.53   11.0

MBF-NE 15Hager-Stone, Rylie5 27.91   10.0

FSC 15Baker, Jordan6 28.55   9.0

BSST 15Endress, Aubrey7 28.57   7.0

BSST 18Mazza, Julia8 28.66   5.0

SSST-NE 17Schabot, Elizabeth9 29.07   4.0

BSST 17Beaudet, Miranda10 30.14   3.0

FSC 16Foley, Julianna11 30.19   2.0

LUD-NE 15Silva, Alex12 30.38   1.0

PSST-NE 16Witkos, Faith13 30.75

ELM 15Pelchat, Nicoletta14 32.92

WSST-NE 18Foley, Karissa15 32.98

LUD-NE 15Malaquias, Julia16 33.35

FSC 15Gormally, Sarah17 34.17

LUD-NE 15Silva, Arianna18 34.56

RAPID-NE 15Murray, Michele19 41.44

CHA-NE 15Wegrzyn, Kayla20 41.72

 
#66  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ATST-NE 17Klepacki, Marc1 23.00   16.0

ELM 17Blazy, Charly2 23.12   13.0

WSST-NE 17Blair, John3 23.89   12.0

FSC 18Webber, James4 24.01   11.0

SSST-NE 16Dunn, Robert5 24.43   10.0

BSST 15Lelic, Dennis6 24.52   9.0

MON-NE 15Pennington, Connor7 24.55   7.0

WSST-NE 15Lisovskiy, Stan8 25.11   5.0

ATST-NE 17Rosa, Anthony9 26.74   4.0

MON-NE 15Leyburn, Mike10 26.91   3.0

SSST-NE 16Taylor, Jordan11 26.99   2.0

CHA-NE 15Alekseyenko, Dennis12 27.08   1.0

PSST-NE 17Dean, Bryan13 27.66

SSST-NE 15Asiamah, Kenneth14 28.44

WSST-NE 15Dion, Philip15 29.95

MON-NE 16Bruneau, Patrick16 31.95

 
#67  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AGA 14Winters, Sydney1 58.14   16.0

27.38 30.76

FSC 14Skala, Lauren2 1:08.24   13.0

31.16 37.08

ATST-NE 13Thibault, Maggie3 1:10.79   12.0

31.97 38.82

AGA 13Longhi, Sarah4 1:16.54   11.0

36.59 39.95

FSC 14Maziarz, Alexandrea5 1:19.50   10.0

37.48 42.02

SHS-NE 14Bolduc, Cailyn6 1:19.66   9.0

35.72 43.94

SHS-NE 14Bergeron, Allison7 1:19.91   7.0

36.55 43.36

BSST 13Birks, Jenna8 1:25.21   5.0

40.09 45.12

WSST-NE 13Blair, Alyssa9 1:26.08   4.0

37.31 48.77

SSST-NE 13Rogers, Erica10 1:26.44   3.0

39.28 47.16

FSC 13O'Keefe, Julia11 1:29.14   2.0

41.15 47.99

ATST-NE 14Lee, Becca12 1:35.31   1.0

42.66 52.65

SHS-NE 14Cox, Baylee13 1:37.72

42.66 55.06

WSST-NE 14Pastore, Chloe14 1:38.88

46.25 52.63

LUD-NE 14Chisholm, Brooke15 1:43.86

45.68 58.18

RAPID-NE 14Drumm, Erin16 2:00.70

55.04 1:05.66

 
#68  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AGA 13Norris, Matthew1 1:06.51   16.0

31.49 35.02

MBF-NE 13Bradley, Cameron2 1:11.56   13.0

30.99 40.57

WSST-NE 14Kressler, Nic3 1:13.10   12.0

33.75 39.35

AGA 13Privedenyuk, Shama4 1:14.75   11.0

34.06 40.69

BSST 13Sherson, Kagan5 1:19.40   10.0

36.14 43.26

ELM 13Zheng, Jeffrey6 1:26.11   9.0

37.86 48.25

LUD-NE 14Picard, Matt7 1:27.24   7.0

37.34 49.90

AGA 13Kasperek, Adam8 1:46.54   5.0

49.42 57.12

ELM 13Fisk, Matthew--- DQ

39.74 50.55

 
#69  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FSC 17Quinn, Lauren1 1:01.96   16.0

28.81 33.15

FSC 15Hayes, Brooklynn2 1:02.87   13.0

29.41 33.46

WSST-NE 17Cloutier, Courtney3 1:11.12   12.0

32.22 38.90

FSC 17Avery, Catherine4 1:15.57   11.0

34.06 41.51

MON-NE 17Wysk, Stefania5 1:17.72   10.0

35.23 42.49

PSST-NE 16Witkos, Faith6 1:25.10   9.0

34.98 50.12

CHA-NE 16Terkelsen, Jessica7 1:39.23   7.0

43.67 55.56

 
#70  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AGA 15Wheat, David1 58.25   16.0

26.62 31.63

WSST-NE 17Blair, John2 58.45   13.0

27.40 31.05

SSST-NE 16Dunn, Robert3 1:01.86   12.0

28.00 33.86

WSST-NE 17Pinter, Zachary4 1:02.09   11.0

28.67 33.42

ATST-NE 17Carkhuff, Hunter5 1:03.96   10.0

29.32 34.64

WSST-NE 17Donovan, Nicholas6 1:05.47   9.0

29.34 36.13

WSST-NE 17Labbe, Matt7 1:07.03   7.0

30.73 36.30

FSC 16Allard, Andrew8 1:08.06   5.0

31.27 36.79

MON-NE 15Hedspeth, Tim9 1:08.92   4.0

31.72 37.20

CHA-NE 15Carlson, Christopher10 1:09.20   3.0

31.66 37.54

AGA 16Shea, Joshua11 1:12.81   2.0

32.32 40.49

PSST-NE 15Bachand, Jonah12 1:19.09   1.0

37.44 41.65

PSST-NE 17Ollari, Nicholas13 1:19.89

36.86 43.03

ATST-NE 15Kramer, Noah14 1:21.51

37.84 43.67

 
#71  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ATST-NE 13Liang, Mina1 57.47   16.0

27.38 30.09

FSC 13VanZandt, Samantha2 59.23   13.0

28.42 30.81

BSST 13Beaumont, Nicole3 1:05.42   12.0

31.41 34.01
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Results - Session 4  13 & 18
(#71  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free)

SHS-NE 14Peterson, Nicolette4 1:05.69   11.0

30.87 34.82

FSC 13Hickson, Sofia5 1:06.44   10.0

32.01 34.43

CHA-NE 13Kilmer, Amber6 1:07.07   9.0

31.59 35.48

FSC 14Beaupre, Grace7 1:07.84   7.0

33.10 34.74

FSC 13Allard, Kelsey8 1:08.20   5.0

33.60 34.60

ATST-NE 13Richardson, Payson9 1:08.60   4.0

32.71 35.89

ATST-NE 13Thomas-Paquin, Aidan10 1:08.64   3.0

33.07 35.57

FSC 13Pelletier, Caitlyn11 1:08.73   2.0

33.31 35.42

FSC 13Poindexter, Gabrielle12 1:08.89   1.0

33.19 35.70

BSST 13Cooper, Jasmine13 1:09.30

33.75 35.55

MON-NE 13Madden, Erika14 1:09.56

32.78 36.78

LUD-NE 14Teixeira, Lauren15 1:10.05

32.88 37.17

RAPID-NE 14Sturmer, Casey16 1:10.31

32.79 37.52

FSC 13Murdoch, Grace17 1:10.96

33.52 37.44

FSC 13Mendrala, Aleksei18 1:11.05

30.91 40.14

FSC 13Ranck, Olivia19 1:11.40

33.03 38.37

SSST-NE 14Schabot, Nicole20 1:11.60

31.72 39.88

RAPID-NE 14Sullivan, Maggie21 1:12.42

35.11 37.31

SSST-NE 14Major, Nia22 1:12.61

33.01 39.60

PSST-NE 13Martin, Emma23 1:13.63

34.45 39.18

SHS-NE 14Cox, Baylee24 1:15.19

36.05 39.14

ELM 14Collins, Abigail25 1:15.22

35.30 39.92

ATST-NE 13Solzak, Lauren26 1:16.06

36.37 39.69

LAC 13Joyce, Caitlyn27 1:16.83

37.42 39.41

CHA-NE 13Alekseyenko, Diana28 1:17.22

37.21 40.01

FSC 13Wilson, Madeleine29 1:17.97

37.73 40.24

LAC 13Cardaropoli, Vanessa30 1:18.44

37.13 41.31

WSST-NE 14Verdon, Danielle31 1:18.65

38.07 40.58

LUD-NE 13Begin, Molly32 1:19.79

37.52 42.27

BSST 13Elias, Josephine33 1:20.23

38.50 41.73

WSST-NE 14Pastore, Chloe34 1:23.32

41.13 42.19

FSC 13Hanna, Jessica35 1:23.60

38.94 44.66

LAC 13Quiros, Sky36 1:24.10

38.50 45.60

FSC 13Smith, Caleigh37 1:24.40

39.27 45.13

CHA-NE 13Chapin, Deanna38 1:25.80

41.18 44.62

FSC 13Long, Marina39 1:28.62

40.54 48.08

WSST-NE 14McAdam, Jaelyn40 1:30.40

40.87 49.53

WSST-NE 14McGurn, Elkie41 1:35.08

42.00 53.08

FSC 13DeGuglielmo, Chiara42 1:39.09

45.60 53.49

 
#72  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSST 14LaClair, Ben1 50.00   16.0

24.05 25.95

ATST-NE 14Ben-Chaim, Yonatan2 55.24   13.0

26.40 28.84

FSC 13Konstantakos, Chase3 55.62   12.0

26.66 28.96

BSST 13Hassan, Kareem4 1:02.41   11.0

30.06 32.35

ATST-NE 13Polino, Antonio5 1:03.44   10.0

WSST-NE 14Bonifacio, Benjamin6 1:03.99   9.0

29.79 34.20

MON-NE 13Nodell, Ryan7 1:05.64   7.0

31.53 34.11

ELM 13Oldenburg, Owen8 1:06.12   5.0

31.36 34.76

AGA 13Welch, Nathan9 1:06.38   4.0

31.30 35.08

SHS-NE 13Parenteau, John10 1:07.67   3.0

32.30 35.37

ELM 13Cheffer, Ethan11 1:08.98   2.0

32.13 36.85

ELM 13Fisk, Matthew12 1:09.82   1.0

1:09.88

SHS-NE 13Barnish, Cameron13 1:10.27

34.03 36.24

BSST 13Mayo, Zachary14 1:10.33

33.13 37.20

ELM 13Sarnelli, Andrew15 1:10.49

34.03 36.46

LAC 13Gonyea, Tyler16 1:10.53

33.64 36.89

CHA-NE 14Warzybok, Gregory17 1:10.81

33.64 37.17

FSC 13Kumiega, Filip18 1:11.29

34.37 36.92

MON-NE 14Richardson, Tyler19 1:11.87

33.22 38.65

ATST-NE 14Loeung Coleman, Viseth20 1:11.88

32.61 39.27

FSC 14Adamski, Christopher21 1:12.02

35.21 36.81

PSST-NE 13Wilson, Robert22 1:12.85

ELM 13Zheng, Jeffrey23 1:13.76

34.74 39.02

WSST-NE 13Thompson, Joshua24 1:16.80

35.69 41.11

ELM 13Gelin, Joseph25 1:18.37

36.55 41.82

AGA 14Jones, Hunter26 1:19.85

37.04 42.81

AGA 13Snow, Andrew27 1:22.30

38.84 43.46

FSC 13Franco, David28 1:24.02

37.96 46.06

MBF-NE 13Downham, Morgan29 1:24.24

39.45 44.79

LUD-NE 13True, Joshua30 1:25.73

39.00 46.73

MBF-NE 13Sibley, Zach31 1:26.59

40.18 46.41

BSST 13Gonsalves, Damin32 1:26.96

41.32 45.64

AGA 13Saravanan, Pranav33 2:01.12

54.06 1:07.06

 
#73  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FSC 17Felchner, Christina1 58.22   16.0

27.67 30.55

LUD-NE 17Taylor, Andrea2 59.42   13.0

28.66 30.76

FSC 15Scully, Nora3 1:01.36   12.0

28.99 32.37

BSST 18Mazza, Julia4 1:02.19   11.0

29.83 32.36

ATST-NE 15Hennessey, Gyselle5 1:02.62   10.0

30.54 32.08

ATST-NE 15Connor, Josie6 1:02.73   9.0

30.22 32.51

BSST 15Endress, Aubrey7 1:02.79   7.0

30.46 32.33

LUD-NE 15Potorski, Abby8 1:05.46   5.0

30.11 35.35

FSC 15Baker, Jordan9 1:05.95   4.0

31.58 34.37

SSST-NE 17Schabot, Elizabeth10 1:06.16   3.0

30.62 35.54

FSC 17Baskin, Emily11 1:06.18   2.0

31.38 34.80

AGA 18Welch, Sarah12 1:10.98   1.0

32.63 38.35
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(#73  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Free)

AGA 17Nasiatka, Emily13 1:11.59

32.71 38.88

LUD-NE 16Valadas, Isabella14 1:12.14

34.97 37.17

ELM 15Pelchat, Nicoletta15 1:13.85

35.75 38.10

ELM 17Rutz, Jenna16 1:14.71

35.61 39.10

AGA 15Krzykowski, Ashley17 1:16.82

35.51 41.31

WSST-NE 18Foley, Karissa18 1:16.98

36.35 40.63

LUD-NE 15Malaquias, Julia19 1:17.71

36.50 41.21

SSST-NE 15French, Danielle20 1:18.65

37.39 41.26

FSC 15Gormally, Sarah21 1:18.68

36.17 42.51

CHA-NE 15Wegrzyn, Kayla22 1:35.46

44.44 51.02

RAPID-NE 15Murray, Michele23 1:46.49

 
#74  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AGA 16Welch, David1 52.85   16.0

25.53 27.32

FSC 16Tomlinson, Karl2 52.90   13.0

25.05 27.85

FSC 16Normoyle, Jack3 54.76   12.0

26.14 28.62

ATST-NE 16Lin, Calvin4 54.86   11.0

25.93 28.93

WSST-NE 17Pinter, Zachary5 54.97   10.0

26.83 28.14

WSST-NE 15Lisovskiy, Stan6 55.29   9.0

26.63 28.66

FSC 15Peters, Jacob7 55.89   7.0

27.08 28.81

MON-NE 16Nodell, Matt8 57.17   5.0

26.79 30.38

WSST-NE 17Jerard, Thomas9 59.70   4.0

28.56 31.14

CHA-NE 15Alekseyenko, Dennis10 1:02.38   3.0

29.57 32.81

PSST-NE 17Dean, Bryan11 1:03.98   2.0

29.95 34.03

FSC 15Wietsma, Matt12 1:07.14   1.0

32.05 35.09

PSST-NE 15Rivera, Xavier13 1:07.96

31.69 36.27

LUD-NE 16Hanson, AJ14 1:08.20

32.65 35.55

AGA 15Haines, Ryan15 1:08.45

33.10 35.35

MON-NE 16Bruneau, Patrick16 1:14.12

34.34 39.78

 
#75  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AGA 14Winters, Sydney1 58.70   16.0

28.71 29.99

LAC 14Barrett, Casey2 1:12.87   13.0

35.95 36.92

ELM 13Iaocobucci, Sofia3 1:15.54   12.0

36.35 39.19

CHA-NE 13Crochiere, Caitlyn4 1:17.16   11.0

BSST 13Zina, Mary5 1:18.94   10.0

LUD-NE 14Martin, Hannah6 1:19.42   9.0

37.89 41.53

SSST-NE 14Schabot, Nicole7 1:20.13   7.0

38.65 41.48

PSST-NE 13White, Alexa8 1:20.28   5.0

38.45 41.83

FSC 13Baskin, Lauren9 1:23.35   4.0

39.59 43.76

SHS-NE 13Guberow, Luiza10 1:24.42   3.0

40.61 43.81

SSST-NE 13De la Cruz, Isargy11 1:24.72   2.0

41.22 43.50

SHS-NE 14Leone, Megan12 1:25.73   1.0

FSC 13King, Katelyn13 1:26.37

41.47 44.90

ATST-NE 14DeAngelis, Sam14 1:27.05

ATST-NE 13Solzak, Lauren15 1:28.45

43.84 44.61

FSC 13Grout, Olivia16 1:28.53

42.55 45.98

ATST-NE 13Bailey, Mandy17 1:32.23

ELM 13O'Connor, Cassidy18 1:34.47

43.88 50.59

WSST-NE 14Brassil, Meghan19 1:36.38

47.43 48.95

FSC 13Wilson, Madeleine20 1:37.74

47.33 50.41

ATST-NE 14Maradiaga, Shinny21 1:39.63

LUD-NE 13Alvarenga, Haillie22 1:43.29

46.85 56.44

SHS-NE 13Courtney, Sarah23 1:46.43

48.46 57.97

WSST-NE 14Maxfield, Samantha24 1:48.50

50.45 58.05

WSST-NE 13Bazukin, Elza25 1:48.79

50.35 58.44

FSC 13Vitek, Brandyn--- DQ

42.55 44.50

 
#76  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSST 13Chumbley, Chris1 1:03.42   16.0

30.67 32.75

ATST-NE 13Labich, Noah2 1:05.89   13.0

31.86 34.03

FSC 14Karpinski, Sebastian3 1:09.57   12.0

33.87 35.70

ELM 13Nguyen, Truong4 1:09.64   11.0

ATST-NE 13James, Samuel5 1:13.27   10.0

35.69 37.58

BSST 13Soutier, Noah6 1:19.85   9.0

39.19 40.66

MON-NE 13Nodell, Ryan7 1:22.58   7.0

SHS-NE 13Parenteau, John8 1:24.53   5.0

41.37 43.16

SSST-NE 13Banas, Riley9 1:36.14   4.0

LUD-NE 13Efe, Gunaydin10 2:13.17   3.0

56.56 1:16.61

SSST-NE 13Bradley, Jaykwon--- DQ

PSST-NE 13Tremblay, Collin--- DQ

MON-NE 14Bruneau, Nathan--- DQ

49.87 53.33

 
#77  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WSST-NE 16Eastham, Tori1 1:04.18   16.0

31.66 32.52

FSC 16Kelly, Kaitlyn2 1:04.97   13.0

31.95 33.02

LUD-NE 17Taylor, Andrea3 1:06.42   12.0

32.51 33.91

ATST-NE 15Hennessey, Gyselle4 1:12.57   11.0

35.73 36.84

PSST-NE 16North, Brittany5 1:12.81   10.0

35.28 37.53

FSC 16Foley, Julianna6 1:15.89   9.0

36.78 39.11

MON-NE 17Wysk, Stefania7 1:20.52   7.0

38.87 41.65

AGA 15Krzykowski, Ashley*8 1:36.77   4.5

46.83 49.94

SSST-NE 15French, Danielle*8 1:36.77   4.5

 
#78  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BSST 15Lelic, Dennis1 59.87   16.0

29.69 30.18

FSC 16Adamski, David2 1:00.06   13.0

29.33 30.73

AGA 15Shapovalov, Victor3 1:00.69   12.0

29.72 30.97

FSC 16Tomlinson, Karl4 1:02.83   11.0

30.09 32.74

ATST-NE 17Carkhuff, Hunter5 1:02.93   10.0

30.90 32.03

ATST-NE 18Braun, Samson6 1:03.47   9.0

31.08 32.39

MON-NE 15Pennington, Connor7 1:04.18   7.0

29.96 34.22

WSST-NE 17Labbe, Matt8 1:06.10   5.0

32.19 33.91

ATST-NE 15Albertine, Solomon9 1:06.50   4.0

31.76 34.74

MBF-NE 17Fritz, Jay10 1:07.68   3.0

32.88 34.80
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FSC 16Allard, Andrew11 1:09.88   2.0

34.02 35.86

BSST 17Stratton, Nick12 1:10.15   1.0

33.84 36.31

WSST-NE 15Dion, Philip13 1:18.42

1:23.65

PSST-NE 15Rivera, Xavier14 1:20.83

39.62 41.21

AGA 15Haines, Ryan15 1:21.31

39.96 41.35

LUD-NE 16Hanson, AJ16 1:28.80

42.84 45.96

 
#79  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LUD-NE 13Axas, Ania1 1:12.87   16.0

34.47 38.40

ATST-NE 13Liang, Mina2 1:13.94   13.0

34.87 39.07

SHS-NE 14Hellyar, Eilis3 1:17.93   12.0

35.94 41.99

LAC 13Martin, Madeline4 1:22.30   11.0

38.89 43.41

BSST 14Oberg, Nicole5 1:22.43   10.0

38.74 43.69

SSST-NE 14McCarthy, Nichole6 1:22.73   9.0

37.88 44.85

FSC 14Gormally, Katie7 1:23.42   7.0

39.72 43.70

BSST 13Birks, Jenna8 1:24.40   5.0

39.94 44.46

BSST 13Vacchi, Ella9 1:27.03   4.0

40.43 46.60

FSC 13Hickson, Sofia10 1:27.48   3.0

40.61 46.87

RAPID-NE 14Sullivan, Maggie11 1:28.18   2.0

40.81 47.37

RAPID-NE 14Sturmer, Casey12 1:29.19   1.0

41.34 47.85

MON-NE 13Madden, Erika13 1:29.44

40.87 48.57

FSC 13Tomlinson, Laura14 1:30.32

43.68 46.64

SHS-NE 14Moriarty, Anna15 1:31.21

43.52 47.69

LAC 13Granado, Julia16 1:32.10

43.84 48.26

LAC 13Cardaropoli, Vanessa17 1:40.00

45.79 54.21

SSST-NE 13Arsenault, Kiley18 1:40.16

47.90 52.26

ATST-NE 13Labich, Grace19 1:41.99

48.21 53.78

PSST-NE 13White, Alexa20 1:42.63

47.15 55.48

MON-NE 13Roberts, Lizzie21 1:48.14

49.71 58.43

SHS-NE 13Courtney, Sarah22 1:48.35

50.52 57.83

FSC 13McConnell, Grace23 1:48.54

50.48 58.06

LAC 13Joyce, Carolyn24 1:49.79

51.40 58.39

LAC 14Walt, Lauren25 1:51.18

51.05 1:00.13

SHS-NE 13Basnet, Aurora26 1:53.20

53.11 1:00.09

SHS-NE 13Geitz, Olivia27 1:53.43

51.66 1:01.77

PSST-NE 14Sullivan, Alexa28 1:53.67

52.63 1:01.04

FSC 13Kierkla, Anna29 1:55.94

54.42 1:01.52

FSC 14Baker, Samantha30 2:01.10

56.09 1:05.01

RAPID-NE 13Steinberg, Grady31 2:01.29

58.19 1:03.10

PSST-NE 14Rivera, Alexis--- DQ

52.98 1:01.18

 
#80  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AGA 14Wheat, John1 1:11.00   16.0

32.44 38.56

FSC 14Dzierzgowski, Eric2 1:17.54   13.0

36.57 40.97

SHS-NE 13Gagne, Will3 1:20.18   12.0

38.22 41.96

MON-NE 14Wilson, Jack4 1:21.32   11.0

39.23 42.09

ELM 13Nguyen, Anh5 1:22.24   10.0

38.22 44.02

SHS-NE 13Kelliher, Anthony6 1:22.39   9.0

37.86 44.53

MBF-NE 14Dragicevich, Nick7 1:23.86   7.0

39.01 44.85

PSST-NE 13Yetts, Jared8 1:24.72   5.0

39.03 45.69

MBF-NE 13Porter, Riley9 1:26.32   4.0

41.90 44.42

ELM 13Cheffer, Ethan10 1:27.99   3.0

42.06 45.93

LUD-NE 13Wehner, Adam11 1:28.20   2.0

42.16 46.04

RAPID-NE 13Porter, Dylan12 1:28.24   1.0

41.62 46.62

WSST-NE 14Florence, Liam13 1:28.31

41.52 46.79

ATST-NE 14Loeung Coleman, Viseth14 1:30.04

42.62 47.42

LUD-NE 13Bronson, Joshua15 1:33.01

41.97 51.04

MBF-NE 13Roma, Jiro16 1:34.83

43.86 50.97

SSST-NE 14Rudder, Cameren17 1:42.22

45.66 56.56

SSST-NE 13Harrington, Griffin18 1:47.73

50.38 57.35

AGA 13Kasperek, Adam19 1:49.84

49.51 1:00.33

AGA 14Zampiceni, Dominic--- DQ

45.29 51.60

 
#81  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FSC 15Hayes, Brooklynn1 1:09.12   16.0

32.77 36.35

CHA-NE 15Kaczor, Wiktoria2 1:14.95   13.0

35.07 39.88

BSST 17Maloof, Julia3 1:18.99   12.0

36.20 42.79

ATST-NE 15Connor, Josie4 1:20.83   11.0

38.03 42.80

WSST-NE 17Scott, Megan5 1:20.93   10.0

38.29 42.64

WSST-NE 17Cloutier, Courtney6 1:22.35   9.0

38.98 43.37

LUD-NE 15Potorski, Abby7 1:25.08   7.0

39.62 45.46

LUD-NE 16Hill, Zoe8 1:27.74   5.0

41.14 46.60

BSST 15Prejsner, Anna9 1:28.68   4.0

42.47 46.21

BSST 17Beaudet, Miranda10 1:31.22   3.0

42.51 48.71

LUD-NE 15Lauzon, Jessica11 1:33.24   2.0

43.07 50.17

CHA-NE 16Tedeschi, Jennifer12 1:35.07   1.0

44.05 51.02

 
#82  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ELM 17Blazy, Charly1 1:04.55   16.0

30.41 34.14

FSC 18Webber, James2 1:05.28   13.0

30.71 34.57

FSC 16Angel, Luis3 1:08.27   12.0

31.38 36.89

MON-NE 15Leyburn, Mike4 1:09.32   11.0

31.58 37.74

FSC 16Normoyle, Jack5 1:10.91   10.0

33.01 37.90

ATST-NE 17Rosa, Anthony6 1:11.31   9.0

32.61 38.70

WSST-NE 17Donovan, Nicholas7 1:13.85   7.0

34.95 38.90

WSST-NE 16Kressler, Zack8 1:13.92   5.0

35.03 38.89

BSST 16Wright, Cameron9 1:14.04   4.0

34.88 39.16
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(#82  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Breast)

FSC 15Peters, Jacob10 1:14.30   3.0

35.47 38.83

CHA-NE 15Gagnon, Collin11 1:20.93   2.0

36.81 44.12

PSST-NE 15Bachand, Jonah12 1:23.22   1.0

40.24 42.98

SSST-NE 15Asiamah, Kenneth13 1:23.79

36.98 46.81

FSC 15Wietsma, Matt14 1:30.98

41.37 49.61

 
#83  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFSC1 1:55.74   32.0

Mendrala, Aleksei 13 Gormally, Katie 14

Skala, Lauren 14 VanZandt, Samantha 13

30.33 29.84 27.5328.04

AATST-NE2 1:56.18   26.0

Liang, Mina 13 Richardson, Payson 13

Thibault, Maggie 13 Thomas-Paquin, Aidan 13

28.81 31.68 25.8229.87

ASHS-NE3 1:59.43   24.0

Bergeron, Allison 14 Hellyar, Eilis 14

Peterson, Nicolette 14 Bolduc, Cailyn 14

29.81 30.44 29.2529.93

BFSC4 2:02.00   22.0

Pelletier, Caitlyn 13 Allard, Kelsey 13

Poindexter, Gabrielle 13 Beaupre, Grace 14

31.26 31.10 28.6630.98

CFSC5 2:02.50   20.0

Hickson, Sofia 13 Maziarz, Alexandrea 14

Baskin, Lauren 13 Murdoch, Grace 13

30.7430.24

ALAC6 2:04.86   18.0

Barrett, Casey 14 Joyce, Carolyn 13

Lemire, Sophie 13 Martin, Madeline 13

29.06 33.08 29.9432.78

ALUD-NE7 2:07.27   14.0

Begin, Molly 13 Martin, Hannah 14

Teixeira, Lauren 14 Axas, Ania 13

36.66 32.74 26.7931.08

ABSST8 2:07.45   10.0

Elias, Josephine 13 Zina, Mary 13

Cooper, Jasmine 13 Beaumont, Nicole 13

38.73 27.95 27.5133.26

ASSST-NE9 2:08.82   8.0

Schabot, Nicole 14 Arsenault, Kiley 13

De la Cruz, Isargy 13 McCarthy, Nichole 14

31.85 34.61 28.0934.27

ACHA-NE10 2:12.71   6.0

Kilmer, Amber 13 Chapin, Deanna 13

Alekseyenko, Diana 13 Crochiere, Caitlyn 13

30.53 38.52 30.4433.22

BSHS-NE11 2:19.92   4.0

Cox, Baylee 14 Moriarty, Anna 14

Leone, Megan 14 Guberow, Luiza 13

33.92 36.73 32.6336.64

AWSST-NE12 2:22.25   2.0

McAdam, Jaelyn 14 Brassil, Meghan 14

Verdon, Danielle 14 Blair, Alyssa 13

40.37 36.78 29.6035.50

APSST-NE13 2:24.00

Sullivan, Alexa 14 Rivera, Alexis 14

White, Alexa 13 Martin, Emma 13

37.45 38.48 32.1335.94

ARAPID-NE14 2:25.30

Sturmer, Casey 14 Drumm, Erin 14

Steinberg, Grady 13 Sullivan, Maggie 14

32.69 42.02 18.2752.32

BLAC15 2:31.73

Granado, Julia 13 Quiros, Sky 13

Walt, Lauren 14 Cardaropoli, Vanessa 13

39.02 36.24 34.6441.83

BWSST-NE16 2:46.47

Maxfield, Samantha 14 McGurn, Elkie 14

Bazukin, Elza 13 Pastore, Chloe 14

45.48 41.26 36.8742.86

 
#84  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAGA1 1:50.94   32.0

Wheat, John 14 Privedenyuk, Shama 13

Welch, Nathan 13 Norris, Matthew 13

25.43 33.89 26.6624.96

AATST-NE2 1:51.46   26.0

Labich, Noah 13 James, Samuel 13

Polino, Antonio 13 Ben-Chaim, Yonatan 14

26.93 30.26 24.5529.72

AFSC3 1:52.03   24.0

Karpinski, Sebastian 14 Kumiega, Filip 13

Dzierzgowski, Eric 14 Konstantakos, Chase 13

27.24 32.64 24.7727.38

AELM4 2:00.26   22.0

Nguyen, Anh 13 Oldenburg, Owen 13

Cheffer, Ethan 13 Nguyen, Truong 13

35.90 26.21 26.7631.39

ASHS-NE5 2:00.54   20.0

Parenteau, John 13 Barnish, Cameron 13

Kelliher, Anthony 13 Gagne, Will 13

30.91 31.24 29.5428.85

ABSST6 2:01.21   18.0

Gonsalves, Damin 13 Mayo, Zachary 13

Sherson, Kagan 13 LaClair, Ben 14

40.74 27.69 23.5129.27

AWSST-NE7 2:03.09   14.0

Bonifacio, Benjamin 14 Thompson, Joshua 13

Florence, Liam 14 Kressler, Nic 14

28.99 35.57 27.2831.25

BELM8 2:06.38   10.0

Sarnelli, Andrew 13 Gelin, Joseph 13

Zheng, Jeffrey 13 Fisk, Matthew 13

34.58 30.18 30.0931.53

AMBF-NE9 2:07.61   8.0

Bradley, Cameron 13 Downham, Morgan 13

Porter, Riley 13 Dragicevich, Nick 14

30.61 35.54 30.0631.40

ASSST-NE10 2:11.33   6.0

Banas, Riley 13 Harrington, Griffin 13

Bradley, Jaykwon 13 Hinds, Solomon 14

35.91 38.64 25.7431.04

AMON-NE11 2:11.66   4.0

Bruneau, Nathan 14 Richardson, Tyler 14

Wilson, Jack 14 Nodell, Ryan 13

43.87 31.52 29.4526.82

ALUD-NE12 2:14.04   2.0

Bronson, Joshua 13 Wehner, Adam 13

Picard, Matt 14 True, Joshua 13

35.84 30.19 36.1531.86

BAGA13 2:21.05

Lyne, Evan 13 Snow, Andrew 13

Zampiceni, Dominic 14 Jones, Hunter 14

38.95 30.93 35.3435.83

 
#85  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFSC1 1:44.81   32.0

Felchner, Christina 17 Hayes, Brooklynn 15

Kelly, Kaitlyn 16 Quinn, Lauren 17

27.07 25.69 25.3926.66

AATST-NE2 1:52.37   26.0

Sullivan, Joslyn 18 Connor, Josie 15

Hennessey, Gyselle 15 Logan, Sadie 16

27.65 29.27 26.6128.84

BFSC3 1:55.32   24.0

Avery, Catherine 17 Baskin, Emily 17

Baker, Jordan 15 Scully, Nora 15

29.69 29.50 27.7828.35

AWSST-NE4 1:57.30   22.0

Eastham, Tori 16 Cloutier, Courtney 17

Scott, Megan 17 Foley, Karissa 18

28.30 35.40 26.4227.18

ABSST5 2:02.00   20.0

Mazza, Julia 18 Endress, Aubrey 15

Beaudet, Miranda 17 Prejsner, Anna 15

29.22 29.95 32.9829.85

ALUD-NE6 2:02.10   18.0

Silva, Arianna 15 Silva, Alex 15

Potorski, Abby 15 Taylor, Andrea 17

34.48 30.97 27.1229.53

ACHA-NE7 2:17.54   14.0

Terkelsen, Jessica 16 Wegrzyn, Kayla 15

Kaczor, Wiktoria 15 Tedeschi, Jennifer 16

34.63 41.42 31.6529.84

BLUD-NE8 2:18.27   10.0

Hill, Zoe 16 Valadas, Isabella 16

Lauzon, Jessica 15 Malaquias, Julia 15

36.63 32.41 32.9236.31

 
#86  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFSC1 1:36.61   32.0

Tomlinson, Karl 16 Adamski, David 16

Normoyle, Jack 16 Webber, James 18

24.22 24.40 23.2624.73
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(#86  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Free Relay)

AWSST-NE2 1:39.19   26.0

Lisovskiy, Stan 15 Donovan, Nicholas 17

Pinter, Zachary 17 Kressler, Zack 16

25.39 24.46 24.9124.43

AAGA3 1:40.79   24.0

Wheat, David 15 Shea, Joshua 16

Welch, David 16 Shapovalov, Victor 15

24.80 28.19 23.9423.86

AMON-NE4 1:46.19   22.0

Nodell, Matt 16 Hedspeth, Tim 15

Leyburn, Mike 15 Pennington, Connor 15

25.70 28.97 24.4527.07

BFSC5 1:49.66   20.0

Angel, Luis 16 Wietsma, Matt 15

Allard, Andrew 16 Peters, Jacob 15

26.51 29.84 26.6826.63

AATST-NE6 1:52.53   18.0

Albertine, Solomon 15 Kramer, Noah 15

Rosa, Anthony 17 Carkhuff, Hunter 17

26.47 33.91 26.2925.86

APSST-NE7 2:02.42   14.0

Bachand, Jonah 15 Ollari, Nicholas 17

Rivera, Xavier 15 Dean, Bryan 17

30.38 30.97 28.9132.16


